Advances for Constructions
k s n  Accum Amort~ation of AlAC
Other Defemd Credits

0
0
0

TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS Bs OPER RESERVE: 0

Contnbutiana in A i d  of Construcrlon
Leas Amum hmortizatmn el C l A C

( 138,847)
42,740

(138,847)
1.3.055

(I38 4471
43.37 I

( I  38.847)
43.687

( 138,8471
41.003

(138.817) ( 138,847)
44,318 42,423

A C C U M U M T E D  DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0

(395.055) (368.9291 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL & LIABILITIES 136 I ,405L 1370,4191

003 1

(362.1 161 1372,1451

Schedule of Water Net Operating Incomc Flonda Public Semce Commissior

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ ] Find [XI
Historical 1x1 Projected [ 1

Utilities Inc of Flonda - Plnellas County Schedule 8- 1
Page 1 of 1

Reparer. Steven M Lubertozzi

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showng a deacnptlon and  calculation of charge.

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

Utlhty Ut1Lty Utility
Test Test Year Adjusted

Des cn pt ion Year Adju s t men t s Test Year

OPERATING REVENUES 55,088 1,013 56,101

Operation & Mantenance 28,893 76,205 105,098

Depreciation 12,220 (01 12,220

CIAC Amortization (3,792) 0 (3,792)

PAA Amortization 2,602 (2,602) 0

Taxes Other Than Income 4,767 4,814 9,5a 1

Provision for Income Taxes 2,077 (3 I ,  175) (29,098)

OPERATING EXPENSES 46,767 47,242 94,009

NET OPERATING INCOME 8,321 (4 6,22 9) (37,908)

RATE BASE 227,115 233,180

RATE OF RETURN 3 66% ( 1 6.26YoL

Requested
Revenue

Adjustment

99,941

4,497

35,915

40,412

59,529

Requested
Annual

Revenues

156,042

105,098

12,220

(3,792)

0

14,078

6,817

134,421

21.621

228,034

9.48%

Supporting
Schedules

B-3 & B-4

B - 3  & B-5

8-3 & B-13

B - 3

B-3 & B-15

3-3 & c-1

N o t e :  Descriptions of the adjustments made above are detailed on page B-3.

0032

I

Schedule of Adpstments to Operating income Florida Public Servlce Comrmssion

Compa Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County

[…]

Fees (RAFs] Taxes Property Other Total

Test Year Per Books 2,472 987 1,304 4 4,767

0

RAF assoc m t h  revenue adjustments 46 46

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):

Payroll tax increase due to s a l a r y  adjustment 4,768 4,768

Adjusted Test Year 2,518 5,755 1,304 4 9,58 1

RAF assoc. wth  revenue adjustments 4,497 4,497

Total Balance 7,015 5,755 1,304 4 14,078

Test Year Per Books

Adjustments to Test Year (Explan).

RAF assoc. wth revenue adjustments

1 (0) 0

Payroll tax increase due to s a l a r y  adjustment 0 0

Adjusted Test Year 0 1 (0) 0 1

RAF assoc mth revenue adjustments 0 0

Total Balance 0 1 (0) 0 1

0045

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12 / 3 1 / 0 1
Interim [ ] Final 1x1
Historical [XI Projected [

Utilities Inc. of Florida - Pinellas County Schedule C- 1
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Steven M.  Lubertozzi

Explanation: Provide a reconcilation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Supporting Total Utility Utility
’ No. Description Schedules Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Current Tax Expense c-2 7,580 . (854) 6,726

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense c-5

3 ITC Reallzed This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization
(3% ITC and IRC 46(t)(2))

C- 8

5 Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Water Operations Deferred
Current

Sewer Operations Deferred
Current

Total

(9,781) 9,781

0

0

(2,201) 8,927 6,726

354 (354) 0

(0) 0 0
1,728 6,817

(0) (9 1)

2,08 1 (354) 6,726

Supporting Schedules: C-Z,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B- 1 ,B-2

0046

State and Federal Income T a x  Calculabon - Current Florida Public Semce Commission

Company Utilities Inc of Flonda - Pinellas County
Docket No 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended 12/31/01
Intenm [ ] Final 1x1
Historical [XI Projected [ 1

Explanation- Provlde the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year
R-owde d e t d  on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credlts generated

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9
10

11
12
13
14

I5

16
17

18

19

20
21

22

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch B- 1, B-2)
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch E- I ,  5-2)

Subtotal
Less. Interest Charges (Sch C-3)

Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Ihfferences (From Sch C-4)
Adjust for Depre AFUDC
Timing Rifferences (From Sch. C-5)

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Less State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

State Taxable Income
State income Tax (5 5% of Line 11)
Emergency Excrse Tax
Credits (Pnor Year Trueup)

Current State Income Taxes

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)
Federal Income Tax Rate

Federal Income Taxes (Lme 16 x Lme 17)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Lme 18)

Summary
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 19)

Total Current Income Tax Expense v o  C- I)

Schedule C-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer Steven M. Lubertozzi I

Adjusted Adjusted Test Year
Per Books Test Year-
12/31 /Ol Ad~ustments l2/31/0 1 Water Sewer

8,321 13,300 21,621 21,621 0
2,077 4,740 6,817 6,817 0

10,398 18,040 28,438 28,438 0

5,425 12,934 18,359 18,359 0

4,974 5,106 10,079 10,079 0

[1,740) 1,740 0 0 0

16,940 { 16,940) 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

15,200 [i 5,200) 0 0 0

20,625 (2,266) 18,359 18,359 0
(5,OOOl (5,000) (2,500) (2,500) -
15.625 (2,266) -13,359 15,859 (2,500L

859 (125) 734 872 ( 1 38)
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

859 11 2 5 ~  734 872 I 138)

19,765 17,625 17,487 138
34% 3 4% 34% 34% 34%

6,720 5,992 5,945 47 0

6,720 0 5,992 5,945 47

734 872 (1 38)
5,945 47

859 I 125)
6,720 17281 5,992

7,580 (853) 6,726 6,817 (911

Supportmg Schedules: B-l ,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules C-1

0047

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Flonda Public Service Commission

Company
Docket No.: 02007 I-WS
Schedule Year ended. 12/31/01
Interim [ ] Final 1x1
Histoncal 1x1 Projected [ ]

Utilities Inc. of Flonda - Pinellas County Schedule C-3
Page 1 of 1

Preparer Steven M Lubertozzi

Explanation Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No C-2.
Explam any changes in interest expense in detad givmg amount of change and reason for change I f  the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used m allocatmg current income